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SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 
 

ENDORSEMENT 
 

COURT FILE NO.: BK-23-02943175-0031/BK-23-02943168-
0031 

DATE: May 19, 2023 

 

 

TITLE OF PROCEEDING: Planet Energy (Ontario) Corp/Planet Energy (B.C.) Corp 

 

BEFORE: Madam Justice STEELE   

 

PARTICIPANT INFORMATION 
 
For Plaintiff, Applicant, Moving Party: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 
STARNINO, MASSIMO / Kris Borg-
Olivier 

Counsel to All Communications 
Network of 
Canada, Co., a creditor 

Max.Starnino@paliareroland.com/  
Kris.Borg-
Olivier@paliareroland.com 

   

   

   

 
For Defendant, Respondent, Responding Party: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 
Daniel S. Murdoch / Lee 
Nicholson/ Zev Smith 
 

Counsel to Planet Energy 
(Ontario) Corp., 
and Planet Energy (B.C.) Corp., 
debtors 
under proposal 

dmurdoch@stikeman.com / 
leenicholson@stikeman.com 
zsmith@stikeman.com 
 

Karen Kimel Proposal Trustee kkimel@Richter.ca 

Harvey Chaiton For Proposal Trustee Harvey@chaitons.Com 

   

 
For Other, Self-Represented: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 

   

NO. ON LIST:  
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ENDORSEMENT 

[1] Scheduling appointment on May 19, 2023. 

[2] All Communications Network of Canada Inc. (“ACN”), the debtor’s largest creditor, seeks to schedule a 
motion for an order appointing a receiver. 

[3] There is a Proposal Trustee already in place.  The debtor intends to return to Court to extend the stay.  
ACN intends to oppose this motion. 

[4] Both motions shall be heard on June 5, 2023 at 10 am (2 hours). 

 

 

 

 

________________________________________ 
Madam Justice STEELE 

Date:  May 19, 2023 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


